

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.2669 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	30.03.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> This Court by order dated 09.02.2026, directed the respondents to conduct an inspection of the reconditioned batch of 12500 LPG cylinders belonging to the respondent Nos.7 & 8 and directed to submit a report before this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents would submit that such inspection is not conducted till date. In view of the same, respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall execute the order, dated 09.02.2026 and submit a report before this Court by the next date of hearing. Post on 20.04.2026 in Daily List-II. _____ DEV, J SA	