

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.2669 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	20.04.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> This Court directed to execute the order, dated 09.02.2026 and to submit a report by today, by order dated 30.03.2026. No report is placed before this Court. In our <i>prima facie</i> view, this amounts to willful disobedience of the order. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to initiate <i>suo-moto</i> proceedings against the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 and issue notice to them. Post on 15.06.2026 in Daily List-II. _____ DEV, J SA	